## CERTIFICATE



# Roundtable for Sustainable Palm Oil P&C Certificate

In accordance with TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd procedures, it is hereby certified that

Name of Certification Licensee KRETAM HOLDINGS BERHAD

Name of Certification Unit ABEDON OIL MILL SDN BHD

Country MALAYSIA

RSPO Member No 1-0189-15-000-00

applies a production & management system and found to be in compliance with

RSPO P&C for the Production of Sustainable Palm Oil endorsed by the RSPO Executive Board on 25/04/2013 endorsed by RSPO Board of Governors on 15/11/2013, RSPO Malaysia NI approved on 06/03/2015 and RSPO Supply Chain Certification System & Standard Nov 2014.

Certificate Registration No. 500 92 028

Valid until 31-10-2022

Initial Certification 01-11-2017



Ir. Bill Kong General Manager Certification Body at TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd

No. 20, Jalan Tiara 3, Tiara Square, Taman Perindustrian UEP, 47600 Selangor, Malaysia.

27-10-2017

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits. This certificate remains the property of TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd and could be withdrawn as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to inform TUV NORD Malaysia immediately of any changes in the above mentioned information. Only an original signed certificate is valid.





### ANNEX



# This Annex is only valid in connection with Certificate Registration No. 500 92 028

### MILL INFORMATION - (ABEDON OIL MILL SDN BHD)

TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd has performed an assessment for following:

| Name Certification Licensee | KRETAM HOLDINGS BERHAD                                     |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Name of Certified Unit      | ABEDON OIL MILL SDN BHD                                    |
| Address                     | 56KM, Jalan Lahad Datu-Sandakan, 90200 Kinabatangan, Sabah |

This certificate, referred to in the licensee contract as scope certificate, covers the following facility,

| Mill | Name   | Location                | Projected production for the next 12 months (MT)                  |        | Supply Chain<br>Model |         |
|------|--------|-------------------------|---|--------|-----------------------|---------|
|      |        |                         |   | СРО    | PK                    | Iviodei |
| F    | POM-01 | Abedon Oil Mill Sdn Bhd | 56KM, Jalan Lahad Datu-<br>Sandakan, 90200 Kinabatangan,<br>Sabah | 16,834 | 3,741                 | МВ      |

### **SUPPLY BASED INFORMATION**

| Name of Unit   | Location  | GPS Reference  |               | Total Area |
|----------------|---|----------------|---------------|------------|
| Name of Omit   |   | Longitude E    | Latitude N    | (Ha)       |
| Kolopis Estate | 56KM, Jalan Lahad Datu-Sandakan, 90200<br>Kinabatangan, Sabah | 117° 57' 24.4" | 05° 17' 52.5" | 2,489.86   |
| Tanaki Estate  | 56KM, Jalan Lahad Datu-Sandakan, 90200<br>Kinabatangan, Sabah | 117° 56' 18.2" | 05° 19' 47.9" | 2,628.03   |

#### **End of List**

TUV HORD SYSTEMS

Ir. Bill Kong General Manager Certification Body at TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd TUV NORD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd

No. 20, Jalan Tiara 3, Tiara Square, Taman Perindustrian UEP, 47600 Selangor, Malaysia.

27-10-2017



